Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 3
 © DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAA00001ST
This is to certify:
That the DC Power Supply
with type designation(s)
Dimension C Series, CD Series, Q-Series, U-Series. Mini Line (ML)
Issued to
PULS GmbH
München, Germany
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
Temperature B (A*)
Humidity B
Vibration A
EMC A
Enclosure A
Issued at Hamburg  on 2018-08-16
for DNV GL
Joannis Papanuskas
This Certificate is valid until 2023-05-30.
DNV GL local station: Augsburg
Approval Engineer: Jens Dietrich
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
Job Id: 262.1-028286-1
Certificate No: TAA00001ST
Form code: TA 251 Revision: 2016-12 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 3
Product description
Power supply with single phase AC input 100..240V, adjustable DC output:
CS3.241   Out: 24..28V DC, 80W;
CS5.241   Out:  24..28V DC, 120W;
CS10.241 Out:  24..28V DC, 240W;
CS10.242 Out:  24..28V DC, 240W, with PFC filter;
CS10.481 Out:  28..52V DC, 240W;
ML15.051 Out: 5..5.5V DC, 15W;
ML15.121 Out: 12..15V DC, 15W;
ML15.241 Out: 24..28V DC, 15W;
QS20.241 Out: 24..28V DC, 480W, active PFC;
QS20.361 Out: 36..42V DC, 480W, active PFC;
QS20.481 Out: 48..55V DC, 480W, active PFC.
Power Supply with single phase  AC input 100..120V, adjustable DC output:
CS5.243  Out: 24..28V DC, 120W;
CS10.243 Out:  24..28V DC, 240W.
Power Supply with single phase  AC input 200-240V, adjustable DC output:
CS5.244   Out: 24..28VDC, 120W;
CS10.244 Out: 24..28VDC, 240W;
QS20.244 Out: 24..28VDC, 480W.
Power supplies with 2 phase AC input 380-480V, adjustable DC output:
ML100.200 Out: 24..28V DC, 100W;
ML90.200   Out: 24..28V DC, 90W.
DC/DC Converter with adjustable output:
CD5.121  In: 18..32.4VDC, Out: 12..15VDC, 8..6.4A;
CD5.241  In: 18..32.4VDC,  Out: 23..28VDC, 5..4.3A;
CD5.242  In: 36..60 VDC,  Out: 23..28VDC, 5..4.3A.
DC-UPS Control Units (Only suitable for applications where rectified DC voltage with +/-10% is available):
UB10.241 Input range: 22.5..30VDC; Output: 0.23V lower than input voltage, Buffer mode 22.25V DC.
Accessories,*Temperature location class A:
UZK 12.071 Battery Module 12V, 7Ah
UZO12.07    Mounting kit
UZK12.261  Battery Module 12V, 26Ah
UZO12.26    Mounting kit
ZM1.WALL   Panel/Wall Mounting kit
DC-UPS with integrated battery. Only suitable for applications where rectified DC voltage with +/-10% is
available, *Temperature location class A: